Privacy Policy for First Class Services LLC

Effective Date: 10/2024

Welcome to www.tmsig.com, operated by First Class Services LLC. We value the privacy of our users and are committed to protecting your personal data. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and share information when you visit our website.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal data:

- **Contact Information: ** Includes your name, email address, mailing address, and phone number.
- **Account Information:** Username, password, and other details necessary to facilitate account creation and access.
- **Transaction Data:** Details about products or services you've purchased from us, including payment information.
- **Technical Data: ** Your IP address, browser type and version, time zone setting, browser plug-in types and versions, operating system, and platform.
- **Usage Data: ** Information about how you use our website and services.
- **Marketing and Communications Data:** Your preferences in receiving marketing from us and your communication preferences.
- **2. How We Use Your Information**

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our services.
- To manage and improve our website.
- To administer your account and process transactions.
- To communicate with you, including responding to your inquiries and sending updates.
- To improve customer service.
- To send you marketing materials, offers, and updates, provided we have received your consent.
- **3. Sharing Your Information**

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal data to external parties, except where required by law or as detailed in this policy. We may share your data with service providers who assist us in operating our website and conducting our business, provided they agree to keep this information confidential.

4. Marketing Communications

By providing us with your consent, you agree to receive marketing communications from First Class

Services LLC. You may opt-out of receiving these communications at any time by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in our emails or by contacting us at admin@tmsig.com.

5. Your Rights and Choices

You have the right to access the personal data we hold about you, request corrections, or request deletion where applicable. To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at admin@tmsig.com.

6. Security of Your Information

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information when you enter, submit, or access your personal information.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Information

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

Email: admin@tmsig.com

Address: PO Box 888, Princeton, TX 75407

Thank you for choosing First Class Services LLC.